RE 7/24/09						
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office					
U8-10-2	lee!					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 1035701						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
·	Name: Young Dental Manufacturing I, LLC					
Dr. Marilyn Sandor	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 13705 Shoreline Court East					
Execution Date(s)July 15, 2009						
X Assignment Merger	City Family City					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Earth City					
Joint Research Agreement State: Missouri						
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 63045					
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Previously submitted under	21p. 03043					
X Other Document ID No. 500919142	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No					
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	D575402					
	0373402					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 (paid)					
Internal Address: Suite 4400	( ) = - ( ) = )					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 227 West Monroe St.	Enclosed					
C. Cott iddi ooc. <u>22, itostinomocot.</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information					
State: Illinois Zip: 60606						
Phone Number: 312.372.2000	Daniel Address (N. 1					
Fax Number: 312.984.7700	Deposit Account Number					
Email Address: chicago ip docket@mwe.com	Authorized User Name					
9. Signature: /John G. Bisbikis/	August // 2009					
Signature	August 4, 2009 Date					
John G. Bisbikis	Total number of pages including cover					
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 07/24/2009 500919142

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** 

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

**ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dr. Marilyn Sandor	07/15/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Young Dental Manufacturing I	
Street Address:	13705 Shoreline Court East	
City:	Earth City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63045	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D575402

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(312)984-7700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

312.372.2000

Email:

chicago\_ip\_docket@mwe.com

Correspondent Name:

John G. Bisbikis

Address Line 1:

McDermott Will & Emery LLP

Address Line 2:

227 W. Monroe Street, Suite 4400

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-5096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

48794-044 JGB/CMV

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

John G. Bisbikis

Total Attachments: 3

source=Sandor to Young Innovations patent assignment#page1.tif source=Sandor to Young Innovations patent assignment#page2.tif source=Sandor to Young Innovations patent assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0650

0.00 D5

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Marilyn Sandor, an individual having her principal place of business at <u>Executive Drive</u>, Naples, Florida (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of the patent listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Young Dental Manufacturing I, LLC, a Missouri corporation (the "Assignee"), acquired the Patent and the rights in the inventions described therein from Assignor pursuant to the Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement") made and entered into as of the date hereof to which Assignor and Assignee are parties; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer and sale of the Patent to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the inventions described therein, and any patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, and foreign patents and patent applications thereof, and any rights to file applications and receive patents thereon, together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of the same, with the right to sue for past and future damages and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Director"), as well as his or her foreign counterparts in the foreign jurisdictions which exercise authority over any of the Patent to record this Patent Assignment. Assignor hereby further requests the Director and his or her foreign counterparts to issue any and all patents resulting from applications among the Patent or derived therefrom to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and permitted assigns of Assignor and Assignee. This Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

Neither the making nor the acceptance of this instrument shall enlarge, restrict or otherwise modify the terms of the Purchase Agreement.

CITI99 5137980-2,048794.0044

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0651 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by their authorized representatives on this 15 day of July, 2009.

**ASSIGNOR** 

DR. MARILYN SANDOR

ASSIGNEE

YOUNG DENTAL MANUFACTURING I, LLC

By: Robert Seals
Title: V.P.

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

СІЛІЭЭ 5137980-2,048794.0044

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0652

# Schedule A

TITLE	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	ISSUED
Disposable Prophylaxis	U.S.	D575,402	August 19, 2008

CH199 5137980-2.048794.0044

RECORDED: 07/24/2009

PATENT REEL: 023079 FRAME: 0653